
4

7

54

House

CHAPEL LANE

8

Oakhurst

30

107.6m

Sweetbriar

High

Hind's

Tennis

Church Farm

Church

Cottage

1

Kokinos

8

5

North

Balancing Pond

57

12

106.1m

55

York
Croft

No
rw

ay

5

Ashville

El Sub Sta

House

MA
IN 

RO
AD

MEADOW

12

CHURCH FIELDS

Lavender

CHURCH WALKS

Ja
sm

ine
 C

ot
tag

e

GRIFFIN CLOSE

Cottage

House

The

Shelter

Chimes

TCB

Lodge

56

Hall

10

Beechcroft

Field

1

53

51

50
47

48

Chapel House
1

6

104.8m

THE MYND

Bluebell C
ottage

Bushing

Cottage

Cottag
e

The

106.4m

Old

Middleton
Rectory

Play Area

NAPLEY DRIVE

Nest

Beckside

BEARSTONE ROAD

Pond

105.8m

3

Cottage
MAIN ROAD

Grey

The Garden

Meadow

Maje
k

26

Meadow View

Orchard Cottage

7
Cottage

House

Cottage

10

21

Holly

Honeysuckle

Cherrytree

Hawthorns

Post Office GP

106.4m

ST CHADS WAY

Springs

Al
de

r H
ou

se

8

PE
AR

 TR
EE

 CR
OF

T

House

Sandy

26

52

Bryn Gwyn

Mayfield

45

43

Alver Bank

Nort
on

-in
-Hale

s

27

Brookland

Th
e

Fields View Cottage

Brook Farm

16

ROAD

Lilac Cottage

House

Bradling Stone

Cross

Bowling Green

1

Sports Pavilion

109.7m

4

Yew Tree House

Cottage

Ri
ve

r T
er

n

2

Hazel Cottage

Cotehele

34

30a

Norton in Hales

GP

BESWICKS LANE

7

Holding

Fold

8

22

Griffin

Cottage

LB

St Chad's

Gullvern

22

96.6m

58

The

9

Cottage

Owlswick

Cottage

51a

37

Co
pp

ers

House

25
24

The E
xch

ange

1

11

19
Pa

th 
(um

)

1

5

(PH)

Heathers

Lab
urnum Cottag

e

Recreation Ground

Ashley

Gables

C of
 E

105
.5m

Pri
mary

 Sc
ho

ol

33

Birch

Oak

Ga
ble

s

CHURCH

109.7m

BELLAPORT

Terrace

Prim
rose

Head

Rose 
Cottag

e

Courts
The Wickets

Arway

Owls
14

370000.000000

370000.000000

370250.000000

370250.000000

370500.000000

370500.000000

33
85

00
.00

00
00

33
85

00
.00

00
00

33
87

50
.00

00
00

33
87

50
.00

00
00

NORTON IN HALES CONSERVATION AREA
Designated: 01/03/2007

Historic Environment Team
Development Services

The Shirehall, Abbey Foregate
Shrewsbury, Shropshire, SY2 6ND

0 70 140
m

© Crown copyright 2019 OS 100049049
You are not permitted to copy, sub-licence, distribute 
or sell any of this data to third parties in any form.

±


